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T I e,
City of Poriland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Fermit No: Istie Dater ™= = CBL
339 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) $74-871 03-0219 pen = o cona| O3B
_.roo»man of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: G e [Phone: = ( e
30 West Shore Dr Gt < T5lid| Neal Alexandra & 1515 Pydra St Ste 1360 | 766-4499 ~ 7o
Business Name: : Contrsetor Name: Contractor Address: {21 L~ = i T,_fiN|Phone
Godauti Building Co. 9 Deering Street Portland 2077742753 \.‘lo_
Lessee/Buyer’s Name Phone: ’ Permit Type: Zone: i
Single Family P LQ& lww m
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: BO District: I..m...pﬁﬂ — ..m.
Vacant Lot Single Family m?mom\& $600,000.00 \_W F
FIREDEPT: X\ [ Approved | DSSPECTION:
~ : Gw,,m Group Type:
2GS 3 =Ly sh
; 3o L
p— pecf 1499
Proposed Praject Description: . " i
Construct "New” Single Family Home, 4.300 SF . Signature: Signaturepa/yj Mv ) NN.NM &4
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A,D.) v

Action: [] Approved ] Approved w/Conditions [} Deaied

Signature: Date:
) ﬂ.ﬂ..mw..w Taken By: Date Applied For: NOﬂmﬁW >@U roval -
o ead 03/21/2003 \
R . .. ial 7 i Zoni § ic Pre ti
Ciits perieit application does not preciude the Special houﬂ.w% m\wms@sﬂ A . Zoning Appeal vioric Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and A Shoreland \mﬂa)ﬁ [} variance Not m District or Landmark

{ederal Rules.

(38

Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6} months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
perrmnit 2id stop ail work..

TERT ISSUED

[ hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property,
[ have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his a
© jurisdiction. In addivion, if a permit for work described
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by suc

such permit.

] Wetluad _Jfl Miscellaneous [_] Does Not Require Keview
™ @ )
Flood Nona\ﬂ : L1 Couditional Use [] Requires Review
2l
[ Subdivision 2 ["] Iterpretation (] Approved
o o ot
e b BT T y
m;m:n Plan o2 F Approved D Approved w/Conditions
= 2003 - ocSH
Maj 7] Minpr{” ] MM , 4 [} Denied ] Denied
alw %7&5}%\,%
Dater @ 5 \ % \Q\tv Date: Date:
4 _\ 4 - \
CERTIFICATION

or that the proposed work is autherized by the owner of record and ihat
uthorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative

h permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGH ATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON [N CHARGTH g WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Planning Copy

Neal Alexandra K
Applicant
1515 Pydra St Ste 1360, New Orleans , LA 70112

2003-0054

Application 1. D. Number
03/21/2003

Application Date

Diamond Cove, Lot #2

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description

Goduti Builders, inc. 30 - 30 West Shore Dr, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site

Applicant Ph: (207) 749-3703 Agent Fax: 0828 A0G2001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): [v] New Bullding [ Building Addition ["] Change Of Use vl Residential ] Office [[] Retail
] Manufacturing (] Warehouse/Distribution (7] Parking Lot [] Other (specify)

3698 sq. Ft. 42728 sq. Ft.

Froposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning

Check Review Required:

[ Site Plan [[] Subdivision [[] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review

{major/minor) # of lots
(] Flood Hazard ("] Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
(] Zening Conditional (] Zoning Variance (] other

Use (ZBA/PB}
Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date 03/25/2003
Planning Approval Status: Reviewer - Jay Reynolds
| Approved (] Approved wiConditions [] Denied

See Attached
Approval Date 05/67/2003 Approval Expiration  05/07/2004 Extension to [C] Additional Sheets
- . Attached
] OKto Issue Building Permit Jay Reynoids 05/07/2003
signature date

Performance Guarantee [T} Required” /] Not Required

" No buitding permit may be issued until 2 perfarmance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[7] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[ Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
(] Building Permit Issue

date
[ Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
[[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 71 Conditions {See Attached)

date expiration date
[} Final Inspection

date signature
[} Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[[] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[J Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



Department of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Director

Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

Alexander Q. Jacgerman, E.Om.
CITY OF PORTLAND Flanning

John N. Lufkin
May 7, 2003 Economic Development

Mr. James Fisher
Northeast Civil Solutions
153 US Route 1
Scarborough, ME 04074

RE:  Diamond Cove Phase 2, Lot 2 Amendment
1D #2003-0054, CBL #083BA002

Dear Mr. Fisher:

This letter is to confirm the revision to the approved subdivision plan of the Diamond Cove Phase IT
Subdivision. The approved revision includes the revised building envelope for Jot 2. The revised plan
has been reviewed and approved by the project review staff including representatives of the Planning,

Public Works, Building Inspections, Fire and Parks Departments. The following conditions apply to this
revision approval:

1. 1 Mylar copy of the approved and recorded plan along with 4 paper copies shall be submitted to
the planning department.

if you have any questions regarding the revision please contact Jay Reynolds at 874-8632.

Sincerely,

[l ot S G

Alexander Jaegerman
Planning Division Director

cc: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director

Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

¥ Karen Dunfey, Inspections
Larry Ash, Traffic Engineer
Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer
Eric Labelle, City Engineer
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist
Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
Don Hall, Appraiser, Assessor's Office
Approval Letter File

OAPLANDEVREVWIDIAMOND COVE LOT 2\ APPLETTER.DOC

382 Congress Steet  »  Portland, Maine 04101 » (207) 874-8721 + FAX 756-8258 « TTY 874-8936



romerer ELECTRICAL PERMIT
City of Portiand, Me.

To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine: d \NQ \AU m
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations Date _

in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance, Permit # - :
National Electrical Code and the following specifi

cati ..
Diavoud Iolav{ cBL# O crw W/L»MP\, Gy
Location: 3 Wkek Shpve Dy %Z&Hm.ﬂmm MAKE & # mLN\

CMP ACCOUNT # _HUi~171-¥H20 ~00 owner  Blex < Bovee o Neel

TENANT PHONE #
TCTAL EACH FEE
QUTLETS 44 | Receptacies L& | Switches &7 | Smoke Detector .20 =2 P@
FIXTURES £ o | Incandescent Fluorescent Strips 20 GNRY,
SERVICES Overhead v Underground| | TTL AMPS <800 500 | (XA
Overhead Underground >800 25.00 T
Temporary Service Overhead Underground TTL AMPS 25.00
25.00
METERS i | (number of) 1.00 oL
MOTCRS (number of) 2.00
RESID/COM Eiectric units 1.00
HEATING oil/gas units interior Exterior 5.00 ]
APPLIANCES v Ranges - ~Cook Tops Wall Ovens 2.00 90U
Insta-Hot ] 1| Water heaters Fans _ 2.00 2.0 U
L7 Dryers +| Disposais d-Dishwasher 2.00 bt
Compactors Spa y-Washing Machine 2.00 sy
Others (denotej .| 2.00 I
MISC. (number of) Air Cond/win 3.00
Air Cond/cent Pools 10.00
HVAC EMS Thermostat 5.00
Signs 10.00
Alarms/res 5.00
Alarms/com 15.00
Heavy Duty(CRKT) 2.00
Circus/Carnv 25.00
Alterations 5.00
Fire Repairs 15.00
E Lights 1.00
E Generators 20.00
PANELS Service Remote Main 4.00 ._L.,mv Iy,
THANSFCRMER 0-25 Kva 5.00 ~
25-200 Kva 8.00
Over 200 Kva 10.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
MINIMUM FEE/COMMERCIAL 45.00 MINIMUM FEE 35.00 NT A J\n\v
CONTRACTORS zbgm.uwmf‘ Adb(,(\r mpn%u.k SO MASTER LIC. # /W® n\um
ADDRESS __ 28 \ Ma.lly . BY LIMITED LIC. #

TELEPHONE 224~303 3

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR \D\(%

5_5_ DYy - Om_om/f Yellow Copy - Applicant




Department of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Director

Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

Alexander Q. Jacgerman, E.Q.u
CITY OF PORTLAND Planning

John N. Lufkin
May 7, 2003 Economic Development

Mr. James Fisher
Northeast Civil Solutions
153 US Route 1
Scarborough, ME 04074

RE: Diamond Cove Phase 2, Lot 2 Amendment
1D #2003-0054, CBL #083BA002

Dear Mr. Fisher:

This letter is to confirm the revision to the approved subdivision plan of the Diamond Cove Phase II
Subdivision. The approved revision includes the revised building envelope for lot 2. The revised plan
has been reviewed and approved by the project review staff including representatives of the Planning,
Public Works, Building Inspections, Fire and Parks Departments. The following conditions apply to this
revision approval;

1. 1 Mylar copy of the approved and recorded plan along with 4 paper copies shall be submitted to
the planning department.

: G
Hmu\oﬁwﬁamﬁ%@cmmnowmHomma&bm&gmimwgﬁommaoObSo:m%Wm%ﬂoEmmﬁ mﬁ-wﬂmm.

Sincerely,

Alexander Jaegerman . j .

Planning Division Director

cc: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director

Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

-+ Karen Dunfey, Inspections
Larry Ash, Traffic Engineer
Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer
Eric Labelle, City Engineer
Jeff Tarling, City Arborist
Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel
Lt. Gaylen McDougall, Fire Prevention
Don Hall, Appraiser, Assessor's Office
Approval Letter File

O\ PLAN\DEVREVW\DIAMOND COVE LOT 2\APPLETTER.DOC

389 Congress Swreet »  Portland, Maine 04101 = (207) 874-8721 = FAX 756-8258 =~ TTY 874-8936



STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERILAND, ss.

AFFIDAVIT OF ALEXANDER Q. JAEGERMAN Re: Lot #2 Diamond Cove
Phase 2

I, Alexander Q. Jaegerman, under oath do depose and say:

1. I, Alexander Q. Jaegerman, am Director of the Planming Division for the City of
Portland and have been so since October 2002. Prior to that I was Chief Planner
for the City of Portland (since 1985).

2. In my capacity as Planning Division Director, I am authorized to communicate
the City’s approval of minor revisions to subdivisions previously approved by the
City of Portland.

[SH]

On May 7, 2003 I memorialized the City’s approval of a minor revision to Lot #2
Diamond Cove Phase 2 located on Great Diamond Island, Portland, Maine.

Attached is the approval letter documenting the approved revisions.

Dated this 7™ day of May, 2003. §~\ D!)\\N,ly T.ﬂ.ﬂ\\\\\

Alexander Q. H&ommmwmw
Planning Division Director
City of Portland

STATE OF MAINE )
County of Cumberland )

Dated:

Personally appeared the above-named mewbaﬁ. Jaegerman and gave oath that the
foregoing statements made by her are frue to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, and where based upon information and belief, he believes the same to be true.

Before me,

Attorney-at-Law



LPI SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER INSPECTION PROCEDURE

TOWN PERMIT # MAP# LOT#
INSTALLER CERTIFICATION #
SEPTICSYSTEM____ REPLACEMENT SYSTEM __ REPLACEMENT TANK____
HOLDING TANK___ PUMP STATION____ VARIANCE (PLEASE ATTATCH COPY)_
FIRST INSPECTION DATE: /[
YES NO
1) The system’s footprint is in the correct
Location.
2) Are there any variances.
3) The bottom of the bed is scarified.
SECOND INSPECTION DATE __ /|
4) The system is at the correct elevation in
: accordance to the ERP.
5) The disposal area is the correct dimensions.
6) The stone is consistent in one size between the sizes of % and
2 1/27 clean and free from sediment.
7) Proper number of proprietary devices or
chambers are correctly installed.
8) The stone depth is correct, 7” below, 17 above piping.
)] If a “D” box is used, it is level.
10) The septic tank is level.
11) The septic tank is the proper size.
12) The baffles are installed in the tank.
13} The bung hole is plugged.
14) There is correct pitch on the pipe to the tank (1/4
per foot) and from the tank (1/8 per foot).
15) Solid piping is used from the tank to the bed.
16) Perforated piping is used in the bed.
17} Items are frost protected.
18) Pipe and tank area are free from debris. _
19) Pump station (if used) has been installed properly
mcluding the testing of the high-water alarm.
20) Pipes entering and exiting tank and D-box are sealed.
21) There is a minimum of 8, including cover
material, over the hay or filter fabric.
22) The slope is correct.
23) The curtain drain is installed, if necessary.
APPROVED BY LPI DATE

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF HEALTH ENGINEERING
ATTACH TO TOWN COPY OF PERMIT




Applicant: m_m Qw% mmnmm mmr @&V Date: W\NE@W
Address: W@ g @@fp ﬁ m)/ gﬂ C-B-L: .Q ®&Lﬁ — 00 N

et e
%Dﬁ CCK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date -~ %CNFW A

Zone Location ;% H\m.ﬁ, M

@w corner lot - E
Proposed Use/Work - Construed New mr\mm@ :.@J >7|©u oo
Seavage bm&u._&ﬂ - oy _ - | |
Lot Street Frontage - | TS =~ W\mxw mC U

Fronmt Yard- 504 - \wﬁ\q@ﬁf%\ %@g RSA

Rear Yard - 500~ |00 f.w mf?:/m w\wf%v\/l

Side Yard - 70" i = 39 om ﬁw%r Ns@e_ mm\grm)gmgw@
Projections - Wﬁfl@» m?.v __Mﬁ 2 - ﬂ/u\h&m&m mfwfc I»@«i?ﬁt& ._
Width of Lot |00L. ~— N&mmﬁw\ﬁav}}f ??ﬁ»fuf Fgﬁbﬁwmpﬁ\% |
Heiglt - ww\«%&\/.(%\ml%d (@ s
Lot Area- .mmd\oooﬁf | %NﬁN@ ﬂmﬁ

Qoo it 2V 645 L= 104
Aredper Family - . ‘ B :“W N%\ﬂ W@A\ .
Off-street Parking - ) . ﬁm\&wﬂ ~ ﬁw‘%\/?w@ ‘ W@PHU | Q_‘ 705 &m = 127 SO
Loading Bays - J\ / ‘ % _ 254 20~ W\V@/
. A | o550  8°C

Eﬁ?é@s&agm&n /(@.me“w wavﬂ.
/@8&5@%\ Stream Protection -\Mw\ / Yoo | — ﬁ %Q __L*U wlmu‘m\/w %ﬁﬁé
Flood Flains - nﬁz @ — N\\YQ\Q\ | _

N ﬁgﬁm 75/ Lﬁwm\(@@?& w/\m\ Ally S.mmy,\rr\\_)m @f&&m% @ﬂl@?&z\&/
LA o] i, eodh Pome 00Tt e Thion ﬁ&mpgww%



May 18 03 0S:282  William Pogar 2078855533 P-3

DEPT. OF BUILD/NG 11
CITY OF PORTLA;

Date: May 15, 2003
TO: Jeanie Bourke
Inspections Office
City of Portland, Maine
FROM: William Pogar, .A.JA, N.C.ARB.

Calendar Islang Architects

RE: Neal Residence
30 West Shore Drive
Great Diamond Island
Responses to May152003
Building Permit Review items

The following responses are information reguested by vou during our phone calt today so
2 permit may be issued for the above noted project. The items you requested are as
follows:

#. Wndow Schedule revisions: Windows Iabelled “R™ al Alex Neal’s tub area will be

noted as tempered glass units due the fact that the tub can be Jocated within 36" of the

window..Currently, windows in the optional sleeping area of the Guest Heuse have at

least 5.7 sq £ in the bottom sash » & required by code, for egress.

#Z  Stair rise and run wil} ¢ no more than a 7.71” tise, nor less than a 10 57

tread. Spacing between balusters will have less than a 47 pet opening. Handrail/guardrail

beight will be 367 | per our discusssion, Miptmum (g head cieacsnas wll bt mantained.
#3 Calendar Xsland Architects notes that the City Of Portland currently operates under

thel199% BOCA code, not 1956, .

H&mnwwoc?n wommmmmmwﬁanﬂ E@&w 8&% woawmeﬁ.mﬂwma&ngw COIETHS Oor
comments. : :

KAt O
NOLD3ISNI ONIGTING 45 Twsc

152 Fog,

Road, Scarborough, ME 04074 Tel. 207.885.9133 . . Fax. 207.885.5533 Email. wpogam@aol.com




Neal Afexandra X

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
DRC Copy

Agpplicant

1515 Pydra St Ste 1360, New Orleans , LA 70112

Applicant’s Mailing Address
Goduti Builders, Inc.

Consultant/Agent

Applicant Ph: (207) 745-3703 Agent Fax

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephore, Fax

Proposed Development (check all that appiy):

2003-0054

Application 1. D. Number

03/21/2003
Application Date
Diamond Cove, Lot #2
Project Name/Description
30 - 30 West Shore Dr, Portland, Maine
Address of Proposed Site
083B AGGZ001

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

] New Building [7] Building Addition (] Change Of Use W] Residential [ Office [] Retail

[[] Manufacturing [7] Warehouse/Distribution [] Parking Lot [(1 Other (specify)
3698 sq. Fr. 42728 sq. Ft.
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
# Site Plan [ Subdivision [} PAD Review [[] 14-403 Strests Review
{major/miner) #of lots
(7] Flood Hazard [ Shereland [T HistoricPreservation [[] DEP iccal Certification

[] Zoning Conditional
Use (ZBA/PS)

[[] Zening Variance

Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision

Engineer Review $250.00

L other

Date: 03/25/2003

Reviewer Jay Reynolds

[[] Denied
nApproval Expiration  05/07/2004 Extension to v} Additional Sheets
) Condition Compliance Jay Reynokis 05/0712003 Attached
signature date

Performance Guarantee {] Required” ﬁwzon Required
* No building permit may be issued untit 2 performance guarantee has been submitted 3s indicated below
[[J Performance Guaraniee Accepted

date amount expiration date
[} Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[ Building Permit lssued

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

dzte remaining bajance signature
(] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [[] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[] Final Inspection

date signature
[ Certificate Of Occupancy

date
7] Performznce Guaranee Released

date signature
[ Defect Guarantes Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVEL OPMENT REVIEW APPLICATICON
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2003-0054

ADDENDUM Application 1. . Number
Neal Alexandra K owﬁ..ﬁ.,wau —
Applicart Application Date
1515 Pydra St Ste 1360, New Orleans , LA 70112 Diamond Cove, Lot #2
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Desceription
Goduti Builders, Inc. 30 - 30 West Shore Dr, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: (207} 745-3703 Agent Faxc 083B ADD2001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Biock-Lot

Approval Conditions of DRC

1 PRIOR TC SOIL DISTURBANCE, THE APPLICANT SHALL INSTALL THE APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES,

2 The landscaping as shown on the approved site plan must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a
Certificate of Occupancy.

3 Your new street address is now #30 WEST SHORE DRIVE, the number must be dispiayed on the street frontage of
your house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

4 The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final
site inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site pian requirements determined to be incomplete or
defective during the inspection. This is essential as all site pian requirements must be completed and approved by the
Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property
closing with these requirements in mind.

5 The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage
improvements as necessary due to field conditions.

8 Ali damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shali be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance
of a Certificate of Occupancy.

7 All Site Work wili conform to the City of Portland ordinance on Shoreland Regulations (Division 26).

Page 1 of 1



STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH, DIVISION OF HEALTE ENGINEERING
161 CAPITOL STREET )
11 STATE HOUSE §TATION

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI AUGUSTA, MAINE JOFN R. NICHOLAS
GOVERNOR 04333-0011 COMMISSICNER
June 7, 2004
TO: Local Plumbing Inspectors

Voluntarily Certified System Installers

FROM:  Russell G. Martin, PE &%\/\

Program Director, Wastewater & Plumbing Control Program

RE: Acceptance of Signed Affidavit in Lieu of Site Preparation Inspection

The use of a signed affidavit from the system installer in place of a physical site preparation Inspection by
the Local Plumbing Inspector was acknowledged by the Wastewater & Plumbing Control Pro gram in our
memo of September 6, 2002 in response to concerns that some LPIs would not be able to conduct the prep
inspection in 2 timely manner. The following is an excerpt from that memo.

6. The LPImay accept the Department’s form HHE-2384 “Statement of Rule Compliance” in lieu of
conducting a site preparation inspection if the contractor possesses a current voluntary
certification from the Department and the LPI is unable to complete the site preparation
inspection to their satisfaction.

As the HHE-238A is a generic affidavit, we have prepared a form specific to this particular application.
The HHE-238-B, or Affidavit of Site Preparation can be signed by both system installer and LPT and will
provide a record for both parties that the requirements of Section111.5.1 of the Rules has been met.
Please begin using this form immediately and retain a copy for your records. Submission of a copy to the
State is not required. If you have any questions please call me at 287-4735. ,

PHONE: (207) 287-5338 FAX: Admin./Plumbing/Eating & Lodging: (207) 287-3165
TTY: Deaf/Hard of Hearing {207) 287-5550 Drinking Water: (207) 287-4172

Radiation Conrrol: (207) 287-3059



Wastewater & Plumbing Control Program
Division of Health Engineering
Maine Department of Human Services

AFFIDAVIT OF SITE PREPARATION

Thus affidavit is to be completed by a certified system installer and submitted to the Local Phumbing
Inspector to document compliance with Section 111.5.1 of the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal
Rules, 144 CMR 241. Permission to utilize this document in lieu of a site preparation inspection by the
Local Plumbing Inspector must be verified when the permit is issued. This affidavit is net to be utilized
in place of the system inspection described in Sectiom 111.5.2 of the Rules.

INSTALLER NAME:

(Please Print)

CERTIFICATION NUMBER:

SSWD PERMIT NUMBER:

PERMIT ISSUE DATE:

PROPERTY OWNER NAME:

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

MUNICIPALITY:

By signing and submitting this document to the Local Plumbing Inspector, I certify that all construction
activities noted in Sectionm 111.5.1 including removal of all vegetation from the disposal field area and fill
extensions as specified in Section 801.3; roughening of the ground surface as specified in Section 801.4;
establishment of a transitional horizon as specified in Section 801.5; and placement of erosion control
devices as specified in Section 801.2 have been completed in full compliance with the Maine Subsurface
Wastewater Disposal Rules, 144 CMR 241 for the referenced SSWD permit.

INSTALLER SIGNATURE:

DATE SUBMITTED:

By signing and accepting this document from the Certified Installer, T acknowledge that a site preparation
inspection was not conducted for the referenced SSWD permit.

LPISIGNATURE:

ACCEPTANCE DATE:

HHE-238-B (Revision 05/2004)



SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

Moine Departmant of Humon Servicas
Divigion af Health Enginenring, Sintion Y SHS
(5071 187 8672 F AW (307) fR7-4173

)

Ry

s

ity Town,
wr Flantation

Strest or Rnad

PORTLAND (GREAT” DIAMOND ISLAND)!.
WEST SHORE DRIVE

C t bt par
B Mpplicunt

e A A

Permit Required
P S R R
T

- Allach In Space Below <<

P Y e e L
PSP A A LA A A

LS e

ROUTE

Wz@@%»mﬂ Bér., A UTIoNS

SCARBOROVGH, ME 04074

| C Local Plumbing Insector Slgnature
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-. SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION
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SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION wuls R s
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Albert Irick Associates, Inc.
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TOWN LLOCATION AVPLICANT'S MANTE

) ‘The Plumbing and Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules adopted by the State of Maine,
Department of Human Services pursuant to 22 M.R.S.A. § 42 (the "Rules”) are incorporated herein by
reference and made a part of this application and shall be consulted by the owner/applicant, the system
installer and/or Duilding contractor for further construction details and material specifications. The system
installer should contact Afhert ¥rick Associates, Inc. 839-5563, if here are any questions concerning
materials, procedures or designs. The system installer and/or building contractor installing the systam
shall be solely responsible for compliance with the Rules and with all state and nieipal lows amd
ordinances pertaining to the permitting, inspectivn and construction of subsurface wastewater disposal
systems.,

3 ‘This application is intended to represent facts pertinent o the Rules only, B shadl be the
responsibility of the owner/applicant, system instatier and/or building condenctor fo delerming
complisnce with and {o obtnin permits under all applicable loeal, state and/ov foderal Tivas e
regulations (including, without limitation, Natural Resources Profection Acl, wetland regulations,
zouning ordinances, subdivision regulations, Site Location of Development Act and mininmnn lol size
laws) before installing this system or considering the property on swhich the system is to he instalied
1 "huildable" Jot. Itis recommended that a wetland scientist be consulted regarding wetland regulations.

cior to the commencement of construction/installation, the local plumbing inspector shall inform
the owner/applicant and Albert Frick Associates, Inc. of any local ordinances which are more restrictive
than the Rules in order that the design may be amended. All designs are subject to review by local, state
and/or federal authorities. Albert Frick Associates, fuc.’s Hability shall be limited to revisions required
by regulatory agencics pursuant o laws or regulations in effect at the time of preparation of this

application.

3) Al information shown on this application relating to propetty lines, well locations, subsurface
structures and underground facilities (such as, utility lines, drains, seplic systems, waler lines, cle.) are
hased solely upon information provided by the owner/applicant and has been relied upon by Albert Frick
Associates, Inc. in preparing this application. The owner/applicant shall review this application prior o
the start of construction and confirm this information.

4) tnstallation ol a garbage (grinder) disposal is not recommended. 1 one is installed, an additional
106D gallon septic tank or a septic tank [ilter should be connected in series (o the proposed septic tank,

5) The system user shall avoid introducing kitchen grease or fats into this system. Chemieats such
as septic tank cleaners and/or chiorine (such as (rom water treatment) and controled or hazardous
substances shall not be disposed of in this system.



ATTACHMENT TO SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL APPLICATION

Polrtapyd LoT 302 <o
6 REAT DigpondD [SpadDd D4 MopD covE Mear_ \ dai\c&\m&vcﬂ

TOWN LOCATION APPLICANT'S NAME
6) The septic tank should be pumped 32__5.”. two years of installation and subsequently as recommended

by the pump service, but in no event should the septic tank be pumped less often than once every three years.

7 The actual water flow or number of bedrooms shall not exceed the design criteria indicated on this
application without a re-evaluation of the sysiem as proposed. If the system is supplied by public water or a
private service with a waler mieter, the water consutnplion per period shouid he divided by the number of days
to calculate the average daily water consumption (waler usage (cu.f1.) x 7.48 cu.ft.(gallons per cu.ft.) + # of
days in period). nt :

8) ‘The general minimum sethacks between a well and seplic system serving a single family 1esidence is
{00-300 feet, unless the focal municipality has a more stringent requirement. A well installed by an abatte
within the minimum sethack distances prior to the issuance of a pecmit for the proposed disposal system may
void this design. .

9) Whet a gravity system is proposed: BEFOQRE TALLATION BEGINS, the
system installer or building contractor shall review. the elevations of all points given in this application and the
elevation of the existing and/or proposed building drain and septic tank inverts for compalibilily to minimum
slope requirements. In gravity systems, the invert of the seplic tank(s) outlei(s) shall be at Jeast 4 inches above
the invert of the distribution box outlet at the disposal area. When an effluent punp is required, provisions
shall be made to make certain that surface ground water does not enter the septic tank or pump station. An
alarm device warning of a pump failure shall be installed. Also, when pumping is required to a chamber
system, install a "T" connection in the distribution box and place 3 inches of stone or a splash plate in the first
chamber. Insulate gravity pipes, pumyp fines and the distribution box as necessary to prevent freezing.

10 On all systems, remove the vegetation, organic Juff and old fill material from under the disposal area
and any fill extension. On sites where the proposed system is to be installed in natural soil, scarify the hottom
and sides of the excavated disposal aiea with a rake. Do not wse wheeled equipment on the seatificd soil
sutface. For systems instailed in fill, scatify the native soil by rofo- Blling (o a depth of at least 8 inches over
the entire disposal and fill extension area to prevent glazing and {o promote (il bonding. Place fll in tooge
layers no deeper than 8 inches and compact thoroughly before placing more fll (this ensures that voids aned
loose pockets are eliminated o minimize the chance of leakage). Do not use wheeled equipment on the
scarificd soil arca wuntil afler 12 inches of il is in place. Keep equipment off the chambers. Divert the sarface
water away from the disposal atea by ditching or shallow swales.

1 Unless noted otherwise, fill shall be gravelly coarse sand which containg o more than 5% fines (=il
and clay).

MMV Uonaiﬁﬁ__mwmﬁ.:mc:_cm_i. m:a?c_.,n_mwmwmc:ma:a:mia_ca_.mc..._mmm:nmmc: smearing/glazing
may seal off the soil interface. - .

-l

13) Seed all filled and disturbed surfaces with perennial grass sced, then mulch with hay or equivalent
material o prevent erosion.

Alhert Frick Associates, Inc,

Sevil Scirntisis & Sipe _Ju_._..“...m...l
mnar
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b The Plumbing and Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules adopted by the State of Maine,
Department of Human Services pursuant to 22 M.R.S.A. § 42 (the "Rules”) are incorporated Liereln by
reference and made a part of this application and shall be consulted by the owner/applicant, the system
installer and/or building contractor for further construction details and material specifications. The system
installer should contact Alhert Frick Associntes, Ine. 839-5503, if there are any questions concerning
materials, procedures or designs. The system installer and/or building contractor installing the system
shal] be solely responsible foc compliance with the Rufes and with all state and municipal Taws sl
ordinances pertaining (o the permitting, inspection and construction of subsurface wastewater disposal
systems,

7) This application is intended to represent facls pertinent to the Rules onfy, 1€ shall be (he
vespensibility of (he owner/applicant, system Instatler and/or buitdbie contractor (o detenimine
complinnes with and {o obtain permits under afl applicable focal, state and/or federal Taws wd
reguiations (including, witheut limitation, Natural Resources Protection Act, wetland regulations,
zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, Sife Location of Development Act and mininhom lot size
Iaws) before installing this system or considering the property on which the system is (o be instailed
n "buildable" lot. ILis recommended that a welland scientist be consulted regarding wetlamd regulations.

P’rior to (he commencement of construction/installation, the local plumbing inspector shall inform
the owner/applicant and Albert Frick Associates, Inc. of any local ordinances which are mare restrictive
than the Rules in order that the design may be amended. All designs are subjéct (o review by local, state
and/or federal authorities. Albert Frick Associates, Inc.'s Hability shall be limited to revisions required
by regulatory agencies pursuant 1o laws or regulations in effect al the time of peepacation of thls

application.

k) All information shown on this application relating to propetty lines, well locations, subsorface
structures and underground facilities (such as, utility lines, drains, septic systems, water lines, cle.) me
based sofely upon information provided by the owner/applicant and has been relied upon by Albert Frick
Associates, Inc. in preparing this application. The owner/applicant shall review (his application prior o
the start of construction and confirm this information.

4) Installation of a parbage (grinder) disposal is not cecommended, 10 one is installed, an additional
1000 gatlon septic tank or a septic tank {ilter should he connected in series (o the proposed seplic Gank.

5) The system user shall avoid introducing kitchen grease or fats into this system., Chemicals such
as septic tank cleaners and/or chlorine (such as rom water treatrent) and controlled or hazardous
substances shafl not be disposed of in this systen.
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6) The septic tank should be pumped withini two years of installation and subsequently as recommended |

by the pump service, but in 5o event should the seplic tank be pumped less often than once every thiree years.

7 The actual water flow or number of hedrooms shall not exceed the design criteria indicated on this
application withoui a re-evaluation of the system as proposed. If the system is supplied by public water or a
private service with a waler mefer, the water consutnplion per period shouid be divided by the number of days
to calculate the average daily water consumption (water usage (cu.fl.) x 7.48 cu.ft.(gallong per cu.ft.) -+ # of
days in period). R

£ The general mindsum sethacks between a well and septic system serving a single family 1esidence is
130-300 feet, wnless the local municipality has a more stringent requirement. A well ingtalled by an abmtter
within the mininum setback distances prior {o the issuance of a peemit for the proposed disposal systent may
void this design, .

9 When a gravity system is proposed: BEFORE LATION BEGINS, the
systeon installer or building contractor shall revie'y, the elevations of all points given in this application and the
elevation of the existing and/or proposed buildirig drain and septic tank inverts for compatibilily to miniowm
siope requirements. In gravity systenis, the invert of the sepic tank(s) outlet(s) shall he at least 4 inches ahove
the invert of the distribution box outlet at the disposal area. When an effluent pump is required, provisions
shall be made o make certain that surface ground water does not enter the seplic tank or pump station. An
alarm device warning of a pump failure shall be instailed. Also, when pumping is required to a chamber
system, insiall 2 "T" connection in the distribution box and place 3 inches of stone or a splash plate in the first
chantber. Insulate gravity pipes, pump lines and the distribution box as necessary lo prevent freezing.

I On all systems, remove the vegetation, organic dufl and old fill material from under the disposal area
and any filt extension. On sites where the proposed system is to be installed in natural soil, searify the botiom
and sides of the excavated disposal area wilh a rake. Do not use wheeled equipment on the scarified soil
surface. Tor systems installed in fill, scarify the pative soil by roto- Glling (o a depih of ai least 8 inches over
tie entire disposal and fill extension area to prevent glazing and to promote fill bonding. Place fill in loose
layers no deeper than 8 inches and compact thoroughly hefore placing more fill (this ensures (hat voids and
loose pockets are eliminated fo minimize the chance of leakage). Do not use wheeled equipment on (he
scarified soil arca ontil afier 12 inches of fill is in place. Keep equipment off the chambers. Divert the sur face
water away from the disposal atea by ditching or shallow swales.

)] Unless noted otherwise, fill ghall be gravelly coarse sand which containg no more than 5% fineg (silt
and clay).

12} Do not install systems on loamy, silty, or clayey soils during wel periods since soil smearing/glazing
may seal off the soil interface. - . ’

w el

13) Seed all Gilied and n:m:.l.uog surfaces with perennial grass sced, then mulch with hay or equivalent
material to prevent erosion. ‘
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